### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FAYETTE FABRICATORS, INCORPORATED	11/15/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	M.A.S. MARKERS, INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	1625 South 400 East	
City:	Lebanon	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46052	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12428695

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-229-3110
Email: JTigges@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Julie Tigges

Address Line 1: Barnes & Thomburg LLP
Address Line 2: 11 South Meridian Street
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 42221-206924

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott M. Simmonds

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=206924Assignment#page1.tif source=206924Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025367 FRAME: 0166 :H \$40.00 12

Officed Otates Faterit and Fraderitary Office
ORM COVER SHEET  SONLY
se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name: M.A.S. Markers, Incorporated
Internal Address:
1625 South 400 Fast
Street Address: 1625 South 400 East
Other Laborat
City: Lebanon
State: IN
Country: US Zip: 46052
Country. 05
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes XNo
6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
7. Total lee (57 51 N 1.2 I(1) & 5.4 1)
X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Enclosed
None required (government interest not affecting title)
8. Payment Information
Deposit Account Number 10-0435
Authorized User Name_Scott M. Simmonds
11-16-10
Date
Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

#### ASSIGNMENT .

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FAYETTE FABRICATORS, INCORPORATED, a corporation of the State of Indiana, having a place of business at 1625 South 400 EST, Lebanon, Indiana 46052, U.S.A., (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby assigns, sells, and sets over to M.A.S. MARKERS, INCORPORATED., a corporation of the State of Indiana, having a place of business at 1625 South 400 East, Lebanon, Indiana 46052, U.S.A. (hereinafter "Assignee"), Assignor's entire rights, title, and interests in, to, and under the following patent matter:

Country	Application Number	Title of Invention
United States	12/428,695	Apparatus And Methods For
		Highway Marker Removal

and any and all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or extensions of such United States Letters Patent; all reissues of the aforesaid U.S. patents; all inventions disclosed, set forth, and claimed in the patents; as well as any and all Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent in all foreign countries, including Canada, relating to any or all of such inventions disclosed, set forth, and claimed in patent, which the Assignee may apply for or obtain, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this ASSIGNMENT to be signed by a duly authorized officer.

Type Name: STEVEN A. JOHNSON

Type Title: PRESIDENT

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

state of <u>Indiana</u>

county of Boone

Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. WITNESS my hand and notarial seal this 15 day of November, 2010.

County of Residence: Boone

Dei die Odans

My Commission Expires: Aug 23, 2012

INDS02 SSIMMONDS 1137936v1

PATENT REEL: 025367 FRAME: 0168

**RECORDED: 11/16/2010**